

## Fw: KITE ESMF - checklists for COVID-19 response

2 messages

Jalaluddin Mahsud <jalalmahsud@yahoo.com> Reply-To: Jalaluddin Mahsud <jalalmahsud@yahoo.com> To: Jalal Mahsud <pdkitecwd@gmail.com> Sat, Apr 4, 2020 at 9:58 AM

**Best Regards** 

Inline image
Engr. Jalal Mahsud
Project Director
KITE PMU CWD Peshawar

----- Forwarded Message -----From: Sarmad Hussain Khan <hksarmad@gmail.com> To: Touseef Khalid <pdkite@kptourism.com>; Project Director Kite Office <pdpiukiteofficecwd@gmail.com> Cc: Jalaluddin Mahsud <jalalmahsud@yahoo.com>; Munir Gul <munirtemt@gmail.com> Sent: Friday, April 3, 2020, 10:47:58 PM GMT+5 Subject: KITE ESMF - checklists for COVID-19 response

Dear Touseef and Engr. Jalal,

- 1. Kindly append the attached checklists to the Emergency Response Manual which itself is now an annex to the POM.
- 2. Attach these to KITE ESMF and disclose the revised ESMF on the websites of C&W and TCKP. The old ESMF should be deleted. The file name appearing on the websites should clearly say 'KITE E&S Management Framework, updated with COVID19 checklists'
- 3. The checklists are for immediate implementation and Fazal Rabbi should kindly conduct a brief session with DGHS, ERKF PDs (include Asad from SMEDA also) and KITE PDs (and other team members) running them through these checklists during next week. It can be done virtually also using zoom or MS Team. Bank team doesn't have to attend that.
- 4. Jalal sb is requested to expedite seeking of an E&S resource from EPA (KP) on deputation to get these checklists implemented for KITE.
- 5. The checklists should also be attached to the ERKF OM and ESMF. Zahid sb will share the customized versions with the ERKF PD.

KITE wants to equip a quarantine center in Peshawar so the checklist for that will follow separately and can be disclosed on the websites separately also so no need to wait for it.

Best regards,

Sarmad H Khan

COVID19 Checklists for KITE (Env and Occupational Health and Safety Plan), final.docx 52K

Jalaluddin Mahsud <jalalmahsud@yahoo.com> Reply-To: Jalaluddin Mahsud <jalalmahsud@yahoo.com> To: Jalal Mahsud <pdkitecwd@gmail.com> Thu, Apr 9, 2020 at 9:27 PM

Best Regards

Inline image Engr. Jalal Mahsud Project Director KITE PMU CWD Peshawar

----- Forwarded Message -----From: Jalaluddin Mahsud <jalalmahsud@yahoo.com> To: developer.aftab@gmail.com <developer.aftab@gmail.com> Sent: Thursday, April 9, 2020, 09:18:59 PM GMT+5 Subject: Fw: KITE ESMF - checklists for COVID-19 response

**Best Regards** 

SInline image Engr. Jalal Mahsud Project Director KITE PMU CWD Peshawar

## ----- Forwarded Message -----

From: Sarmad Hussain Khan <hksarmad@gmail.com> To: Jalaluddin Mahsud <jalalmahsud@yahoo.com> Sent: Thursday, April 9, 2020, 09:58:53 AM GMT+5 Subject: Re: KITE ESMF - checklists for COVID-19 response

AoA Please expedite!

regards, Sarmad H Khan

On Tue, Apr 7, 2020 at 12:19 PM Sarmad Hussain Khan <hksarmad@gmail.com> wrote:

Dear Jalal bhai, The ESMF document uploaded on C&W KP website needs to be replaced as requested earlier. Kindly look into it. The web address is https://www.cwd.gkp.pk/kit.php

The document to be uploaded is attached and kindly delete the already uploaded KITE ESMF document.

Best regards, Sarmad H Khan [Quoted text hidden]